This is to inform you that the company has raised an amount of Rs. 26,04,30,400.00 through preferential issue of Equity 
shares and warrants fully convertible into Equity shares. The Board of directors of the company in their meeting dated 
15.02.2025 has allotted 7,36,000 (Seven Lakh Thirty-Six Thousand) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- 
each (Rupees Ten only), at an issue price of Rs. 139/- (Rupees One Hundred and Thirty-Nine Only) (including a premium of 
Rs. 129/- per equity share), aggregating to Rs. 10,23,04,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Twenty-Three Lakh Four Thousand Only) 
and 11,37,600 (Eleven Lakh Thirty-Seven Thousand and Six Hundred) Convertible Warrants of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 
at a price of Rs. 139/- (Rupees One Hundred and Thiry-Nine only) aggregating to Rs. 15,81,26,400/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores 

Eighty-One Lakh Twenty-Six Thousand and Four Hundred Only). 

As per the documents submitted by the company with the exchange; An amount equivalent to 50% (Fifty) of the Warrant 
Price shall be payable at the time of subscription and allotment of each Warrant and the balance 50% (Fifty) of the Warrant

[...]

This is to inform you that the company has raised an amount of Rs. 26,04,30,400.00 through preferential 
issue of Equity shares and warrants fully convertible into Equity shares. The Board of directors of the 
company in their meeting dated 15.02.2025 has allotted 7,36,000 (Seven Lakh Thirty-Six Thousand) fully 
paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each {Rupees Ten only), at an issue price of Rs. 139/- 
(Rupees One Hundred and Thirty-Nine Only) (including a premium of Rs. 129/- per equity share), 
aggregating to Rs. 10,23,04,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Twenty-Three Lakh Four Thousand Only) and 
11,37,600 (Eleven Lakh Thirty-Seven Thousand and Six Hundred) Convertible Warrants of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten Only) at a price of Rs. 139/- (Rupees One Hundred and Thiry-Nine only) aggregating to Rs. 
15,81,26,400/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Eighty-One Lakh Twenty-Six Thousand and Four Hundred Only). 

As per the documents submitted by the company with the exchange; An amount equivalent to 50% (Fifty) 
of the Warrant Price shall be payable at the time of Subscription and allotment of each Warrant and the 
balance 50% (Fifty) of the Warrant Price shall be payable in one or more tranches by the Warrant holder